PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - October 13, 2025 - Race 5
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 30% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs. (Limited To10 Starters).
Distance: One Mile On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Gayego - 1:34.90 - September 10, 2010)

Purse: $36,000

Plus: $140 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $36,140
Value of Race: $36,140 1st $21,600, 2nd $7,200, 3rd $3,600, 4th $1,800, 5th $900, 6th $540, 7th $250, 8th $250
Weather: Cloudy, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:22 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
18Sep25 'DEL* 9

8Aug25 °CNL®
8Sep25 °PID®
28Aug25 °DEL* 10

[62 I SN e o]

7
19Sep25 SLRL® 3
24Sep25 “PID? 2

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Honor Bright (Spieth, Scott)

Candle's Legacy (Villarreal, Oscar)
Colonial Sense (Martinez, Willie)
Limited Vintage (Gallardo, Antonio)
Midwest Princess (Morales, Pablo)
Inspire Courage (Martinez, Gaddiel)

| Choose Joy (Poston, Amanda)
Essentially Gold (Bocachica, Orlando)
Baby Me Good (Rodriguez, Israel)

Fractional Times: 23.47 46.66 1:11.58 1:25.24

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

(23:19) (24:92) (13:66) (12:89)

Wgt M/E

120 --
120 --
120 -
120 b
120 b
120 --
113 v
120 --
120 b

Final Time: 1:38.13

@ QUALITY ROAD -l \Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Clearsky Farms
Owner: Speedway Stables LLC
Trainer: Stidham, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Jen d'Oro (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $25,882
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Start 1/4 1/2 3/4
4 41 1/2 41 1/2 31
8 61/2 61/2 41/2
9 9 71 1/2 63
5 2 51 51/2
2 31/2 31 22
3 12 1/2 17 17
7 1 1/2 82
6 71 1/2 9 71/2
1 24 2! 9

Fin
12
304
323/4
42 1/4
52 3/4
i
45172
821

9

Odds

2.30
15.90
9.80
4.50
1.90*
9.50
10.10
34.70
32.00

Honor Bright, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Quality Road out of Justwhistledixie, by Dixie Union. Foaled Apr 26, 2023 in Kentucky.

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
9 Honor Bright 6.60 4.40 3.20 $2.00 Exacta 9-8 87.40 13,895
8 Candle's Legacy 10.20 5.20  $2.00 Trifecta 9-8-1 532.00 9,139
1 Colonial Sense 6.20  $2.00 Daily Double 3-9 83.60 2,166

$2.00 Pick 3 3-3-9 (3 correct) 161.00 2,062
$2.00 Pick 4 4/5/7-3-3-9 (4 correct) 301.80 3,651
$2.00 Pick 5 5-4/5/7-3-3-9 (5 correct) 428.00 8,790
$2.00 Superfecta 9-8-1-4 2,532.80 5,489
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
9 Honor Bright 4 47 4° 3° 22 g2
8 Candle's Legacy 8 10172 611172 410 3112 22
1 Colonial Sense 9 918172 712 il 53112 2 3/4
4 Limited Vintage 5 58112 502 plou2 g4 51/2
5  Midwest Princess 2 3612 38 27 3212 734
10 Inspire Courage 3 1212 1’ 17 1112 610172
7 I Choose Joy 7 gl2li2z  gl312  glal2 410 711172
3 Essentially Gold 6 711 ol4 714 gls 8l7
2 Baby Me Good 1 2212 o7 gl612  g22 938

Trainers:

Paul; 2 - Girten, Tim

Owners:

EQUIBASE

Comments

bid upper,cleared off
thru traffic stretch
hesitate st,lug-in,lat
awk 7/16th,late int

well placed, no bid

fast pace, tired

no response

went evenly,no menace
chased, faltered

9 - Stidham, Michael; 8 - Cowans, William; 1 - Mott, Riley; 4 - Russell, Brittany; 5 - Walden, William; 10 - Kintz, S.; 7 - Harty, Eoin; 3 - McEntee,

9 - Speedway Stables LLC; 8 - Snyder, Connie and Richard; 1 - Manzanita Stables, LLC; 4 - Timbercreek Racing; 5 - Resolute Racing; 10 -

Cheyenne Stable LLC; 7 - Casner Racing, LP; 3 - Baytown Partnerships and Trawitzki Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Chan E Brook Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

HONOR BRIGHT tracked the leaders from four wideto the far turn, rallied on the far turn to assume command from the tiring pacesetter inside the eighth
pole and drew clear. CANDLE'S LEGACY reserved mid-pack, commenced a steady rally five wide on the fianl turn and closed willingly through traffic in the
lane to be gaining. COLONIAL SENSE hesitated at the start to give the field a bit over a length from the gate, was unhurried through the first trun, steadily
narrowed the gap gaining to the top of the lane, lugged-in in upper stretch leaning on rivals nad closed belatedly. LIMITED VINTAGE tracked the pace from
mid-pack along the inside, took an awkward step nearing the seven-sixteenths pole, quickly recovered saving ground on the turn and rallied up the fence
with some interest in the stretch. MIDWEST PRINCESS stalked the leader from afar while well rated, moved to the head of the pack on the far turn and
finished evenly. INSPIRE COURAGE sped to the lead on the first turn, set a fast pace down the backside widening the lead, held that margin through the
turn and tired in upper stretch giving way. | CHOOSE JOY was unhurried early racing four wide down the backside and failed to respond when called upon.
ESSENTIALLY GOLD went evenly failing to menace. BABY ME GOOD stalked the pace from afar down the backside chasing the pacesetter and faltered

on the turn.
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