PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - October 13, 2025 - Race 5

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 30% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. (Limited To10 Starters). **Distance:** One Mile On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Gayego - 1:34.90 - September 10, 2010)

Purse: \$36,000

Plus: \$140 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$36,140

Value of Race: \$36,140 1st \$21,600, 2nd \$7,200, 3rd \$3,600, 4th \$1,800, 5th \$900, 6th \$540, 7th \$250, 8th \$250

Weather: Cloudy, 63° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:22 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Sep25 ¹ DEL ⁴	9	Honor Bright (Spieth, Scott)	120	8	4	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	21	12	2.30	bid upper,cleared off
	8	Candle's Legacy (Villarreal, Oscar)	120	7	8	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{3/4}	15.90	thru traffic stretch
	1	Colonial Sense (Martinez, Willie)	120	1	9	9	7 ^{1 1/2}	6 ³	5 ^{1/2}	$3^{2\ 3/4}$	9.80	hesitate st,lug-in,lat
8Aug25 6CNL5	4	Limited Vintage (Gallardo, Antonio)	120 b	4	5	5 ²	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	6 ⁶	4 ² 1/4	4.50	awk 7/16th,late int
8Sep25 ⁵ PID ³	5	Midwest Princess (Morales, Pablo)	120 b	5	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	2 ²	3 ¹	5 ^{2 3/4}	1.90*	well placed, no bid
28Aug25 5DEL4	10	Inspire Courage (Martinez, Gaddiel)	120	9	3	12 1/2	17	17	1 1/2	6 ¹	9.50	fast pace, tired
	7	I Choose Joy (Poston, Amanda)	113 v	6	7	8 ¹	8 ^{1/2}	8 ²	7 ³	7 ^{5 1/2}	10.10	no response
19Sep25 ⁶ LRL ⁹	3	Essentially Gold (Bocachica, Orlando)	120	3	6	7 ¹ 1/2	9	7 ^{1/2}	8 ⁹	8 ²¹	34.70	went evenly,no menace
24Sep25 ⁴ PID ⁴	2	Baby Me Good (Rodriguez, Israel)	120 b	2	1	2 ⁴	2 ¹	9	9	9	32.00	chased, faltered

Fractional Times: 23.47 46.66 1:11.58 1:25.24

Split Times: (2 Run-Up: 40 feet

(23:19) (24:92) (13:66) (12:89)

Winner: Honor Bright, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Quality Road out of Justwhistledixie, by Dixie Union. Foaled Apr 26, 2023 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:38.13

─ UIVI ITA BUVU

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Clearsky Farms Owner: Speedway Stables LLC Trainer: Stidham, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Jen d'Oro (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$25,882

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff
9	Honor Bright	6.60	4.40	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	9-8	87.40
8	Candle's Legacy		10.20	5.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-8-1	532.00
1	Colonial Sense			6.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	3-9	83.60
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3-3-9 (3 correct)	161.00
					\$2.00 Pick 4	4/5/7-3-3-9 (4 correct)	301.80
					\$2.00 Pick 5	5-4/5/7-3-3-9 (5 correct)	428.00

Past Performance Running Line Preview

9-8-1-4

\$2.00 Superfecta

Pool 13,895 9,139 2,166 2,062 3,651 8,790

5.489

2.532.80

Pgn	n Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Honor Bright	4	4 ⁷	49	3 ⁹	21 1/2	1 ²
8	Candle's Legacy	8	6 ^{10 1/2}	6 ^{11 1/2}	4 ¹⁰	4 ^{3 1/2}	2 ²
1	Colonial Sense	9	9 ^{13 1/2}	7 ¹²	6 ¹¹	5 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{2 3/4}
4	Limited Vintage	5	5 ^{8 1/2}	5 ^{10 1/2}	5 ^{10 1/2}	6^4	4 ^{5 1/2}
5	Midwest Princess	2	3 ^{6 1/2}	3 ⁸	2 ⁷	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{7 3/4}
10	Inspire Courage	3	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ⁷	1 ⁷	1 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{10 1/2}
7	I Choose Joy	7	8 ^{12 1/2}	8 ^{13 1/2}	8 ^{14 1/2}	7 ¹⁰	7 ^{11 1/2}
3	Essentially Gold	6	7 ¹¹	9 ¹⁴	7 ¹⁴	8 ¹³	8 ¹⁷
2	Baby Me Good	1	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ⁷	9 ^{16 1/2}	9 ²²	9 ³⁸

Trainers: 9 - Stidham, Michael; 8 - Cowans, William; 1 - Mott, Riley; 4 - Russell, Brittany; 5 - Walden, William; 10 - Kintz, S.; 7 - Harty, Eoin; 3 - McEntee,

Paul; 2 - Girten, Tim

Owners: 9 - Speedway Stables LLC; 8 - Snyder, Connie and Richard; 1 - Manzanita Stables, LLC; 4 - Timbercreek Racing; 5 - Resolute Racing; 10 -

Cheyenne Stable LLC; 7 - Casner Racing, LP; 3 - Baytown Partnerships and Trawitzki Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Chan E Brook Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

HONOR BRIGHT tracked the leaders from four wideto the far turn, rallied on the far turn to assume command from the tiring pacesetter inside the eighth pole and drew clear. CANDLE'S LEGACY reserved mid-pack, commenced a steady rally five wide on the fianl turn and closed willingly through traffic in the lane to be gaining. COLONIAL SENSE hesitated at the start to give the field a bit over a length from the gate, was unhurried through the first trun, steadily narrowed the gap gaining to the top of the lane, lugged-in in upper stretch leaning on rivals nad closed belatedly. LIMITED VINTAGE tracked the pace from mid-pack along the inside, took an awkward step nearing the seven-sixteenths pole, quickly recovered saving ground on the turn and rallied up the fence with some interest in the stretch. MIDWEST PRINCESS stalked the leader from afar while well rated, moved to the head of the pack on the far turn and finished evenly. INSPIRE COURAGE sped to the lead on the first turn, set a fast pace down the backside widening the lead, held that margin through the turn and tired in upper stretch giving way. I CHOOSE JOY was unhurried early racing four wide down the backside and failed to respond when called upon. ESSENTIALLY GOLD went evenly failing to menace. BABY ME GOOD stalked the pace from afar down the backside chasing the pacesetter and faltered on the turn.